

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 8121

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2007 in CRLRP No. 1595/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF  
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.A.SALEEM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.8140/2008 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. P. Naijal Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. V. Usha Nandini,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Raman,Adv.  
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant, we direct that the  
appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs. 10,000/- with two  
sureties each of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT