

^

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2008

T.A.SALEEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 31/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

List on 12th June, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master